

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1020 31st STREET RESURFACING
BID DATE: APRIL 19, 2017

Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	167	ID	\$20.20	\$3,373.40	\$16.00	\$2,672.00	\$20.00	\$3,340.00
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	120	SY	\$7.58	\$909.60	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$7.50	\$900.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	7490	SY	\$4.75	\$35,577.50	\$4.75	\$35,577.50	\$3.74	\$28,012.60
204.0125	Remove Asphaltic Surface Milling	700	TON	\$18.20	\$12,740.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$20.25	\$14,175.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	2680	LF	\$4.00	\$10,720.00	\$4.00	\$10,720.00	\$5.00	\$13,400.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	1150	SY	\$7.00	\$8,050.00	\$7.00	\$8,050.00	\$7.50	\$8,625.00
205.0100	Common Excavation	150	CY	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00
208.0100	Borrow (Undistributed)	150	CY	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch (Undistributed)	1500	CY	\$24.00	\$36,000.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$28.80	\$43,200.00
355.0100	Rubblizing	3400	SY	\$4.05	\$13,770.00	\$1.20	\$4,080.00	\$4.00	\$13,600.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	2450	SY	\$32.00	\$78,400.00	\$32.00	\$78,400.00	\$34.80	\$85,260.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	100	EACH	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	390	GAL	\$1.67	\$651.30	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.40	\$936.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	90	SY	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	1620	TON	\$52.75	\$85,455.00	\$54.00	\$87,480.00	\$54.60	\$88,452.00
460.6225	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S	685	TON	\$59.90	\$41,031.50	\$62.00	\$42,470.00	\$56.80	\$38,908.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	34	TON	\$196.10	\$6,667.40	\$220.00	\$7,480.00	\$113.00	\$3,842.00
601.0411	Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	1400	LF	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$11.90	\$16,660.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	6500	SF	\$4.50	\$29,250.00	\$4.50	\$29,250.00	\$4.20	\$27,300.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	2200	SF	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$4.80	\$10,560.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	320	SF	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$30.00	\$9,600.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	17	EACH	\$775.00	\$13,175.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	14	EACH	\$775.00	\$10,850.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$16,100.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	32	EACH	\$450.00	\$14,400.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00
619.1000	Mobilization (Project)	1	EACH	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
625.0100	Pulverized Top Soil (4-Inch)	1600	SY	\$3.90	\$6,240.00	\$4.50	\$7,200.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
625.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	22	EACH	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$65.70	\$1,445.40
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$101.00	\$101.00
631.0300	Sod Water	19	MGAL	\$24.00	\$456.00	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$30.30	\$575.70
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1650	SY	\$4.00	\$6,600.00	\$4.50	\$7,425.00	\$4.00	\$6,600.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (Project)	1	EACH	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
646.0106	Pavement Marking Epoxy 6-Inch (White)	0	LF	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00
647.0110	Pavement Marking Railroad Crossing Epoxy	1	EACH	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter (Undisturbed)	1400	LF	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.75	\$1,050.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	2665	LF	\$1.00	\$2,665.00	\$1.00	\$2,665.00	\$0.30	\$799.50
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	6800	LF	\$1.40	\$9,520.00	\$1.40	\$9,520.00	\$1.85	\$12,580.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	2650	CY	\$38.00	\$100,700.00	\$33.00	\$87,450.00	\$15.00	\$39,750.00
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	10	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0060.B	ADA Ramp Construction Staking	18	EACH	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00
SPV.0090.05	Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type D	1280	LF	\$20.00	\$25,600.00	\$19.00	\$24,320.00	\$24.15	\$30,912.00
SPV.0165.A	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	260	SF	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$5.50	\$1,430.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00
Resurfacing Total					\$636,741.70		\$628,879.50		\$603,519.20

				Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0120	Removing Manholes	3	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes)	590	LF	\$10.00	\$5,900.00	\$10.00	\$5,900.00	\$18.00	\$10,620.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	23	EACH	\$225.00	\$5,175.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00
320.0125	Concrete Base 6-Inch (1250 Lean Mix)	375	SY	\$26.00	\$9,750.00	\$0.01	\$3.75	\$17.50	\$6,562.50
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 12-Inch	775	LF	\$54.00	\$41,850.00	\$65.00	\$50,375.00	\$69.00	\$53,475.00
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 15-Inch	500	LF	\$61.00	\$30,500.00	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H ("V" Grate)	32	EACH	\$550.00	\$17,600.00	\$600.00	\$19,200.00	\$555.00	\$17,760.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	3	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	32	EACH	\$800.00	\$25,600.00	\$850.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$56,000.00
SPV.0060.C	Manhole Covers R-2501 Casting	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$447.00	\$1,341.00
SPV.0060.D	Storm Manhole Type A 84-Inch Dia (Dog House)	1	EACH	\$4,878.00	\$4,878.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,987.00	\$13,987.00
SPV.0105.A	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0165.B	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	50	SF	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
Storm Sewer Total					\$152,953.00		\$161,628.75		\$215,095.50
Bid Total					\$789,694.70		\$790,508.25		\$818,614.70
Item Number	Alternatives	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
616.0206	ALTERNATIVE #1A Fence Chain Link (6-Foot)	1410	LF	\$13.50	\$19,035.00	\$13.00	\$18,330.00	\$13.60	\$19,176.00
616.0329	ALTERNATIVE #1B Gates Chain Link (20 foot wide)	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00
SPV.0035.B	ALTERNATIVE #2 DEDUCTION – Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/2 Inch	1500	CY	-\$11.00	-\$16,500.00	-\$11.00	-\$16,500.00	-\$12.50	-\$18,750.00

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1020 31st STREET RESURFACING
BID DATE: APRIL 19, 2017

				LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI					
Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	167	ID	\$14.00	\$2,338.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	120	SY	\$4.00	\$480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	7490	SY	\$4.86	\$36,401.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
204.0125	Remove Asphaltic Surface Milling	700	TON	\$18.57	\$12,999.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	2680	LF	\$4.80	\$12,864.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	1150	SY	\$5.95	\$6,842.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
205.0100	Common Excavation	150	CY	\$19.18	\$2,877.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
208.0100	Borrow (Undistributed)	150	CY	\$17.33	\$2,599.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch (Undistributed)	1500	CY	\$31.75	\$47,625.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
355.0100	Rubblizing	3400	SY	\$4.00	\$13,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	2450	SY	\$34.25	\$83,912.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	100	EACH	\$5.56	\$556.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	390	GAL	\$1.70	\$663.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	90	SY	\$48.61	\$4,374.90		\$0.00		\$0.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	1620	TON	\$53.80	\$87,156.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
460.6225	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S	685	TON	\$61.30	\$41,990.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	34	TON	\$199.98	\$6,799.32		\$0.00		\$0.00
601.0411	Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	1400	LF	\$14.59	\$20,426.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	6500	SF	\$4.26	\$27,690.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	2200	SF	\$4.88	\$10,736.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	320	SF	\$24.71	\$7,907.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	17	EACH	\$643.50	\$10,939.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	14	EACH	\$643.50	\$9,009.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	32	EACH	\$543.50	\$17,392.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
619.1000	Mobilization (Project)	1	EACH	\$7,920.00	\$7,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
625.0100	Pulverized Top Soil (4-Inch)	1600	SY	\$4.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
625.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	22	EACH	\$35.33	\$777.26		\$0.00		\$0.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$101.00	\$101.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
631.0300	Sod Water	19	MGAL	\$30.30	\$575.70		\$0.00		\$0.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1650	SY	\$4.00	\$6,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (Project)	1	EACH	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
646.0106	Pavement Marking Epoxy 6-Inch (White)	0	LF	\$6.50	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
647.0110	Pavement Marking Railroad Crossing Epoxy	1	EACH	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter (Undisturbed)	1400	LF	\$1.70	\$2,380.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	2665	LF	\$0.70	\$1,865.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	6800	LF	\$1.85	\$12,580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	2650	CY	\$50.87	\$134,805.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	10	EACH	\$126.33	\$1,263.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0060.B	ADA Ramp Construction Staking	18	EACH	\$425.00	\$7,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.05	Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type D	1280	LF	\$23.18	\$29,670.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0165.A	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	260	SF	\$5.85	\$1,521.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Resurfacing Total					\$696,512.98		\$0.00		\$0.00

		LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI							
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0120	Removing Manholes	3	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes)	590	LF	\$10.00	\$5,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	23	EACH	\$225.00	\$5,175.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
320.0125	Concrete Base 6-Inch (1250 Lean Mix)	375	SY	\$24.99	\$9,371.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 12-Inch	775	LF	\$54.00	\$41,850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 15-Inch	500	LF	\$61.00	\$30,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H ("V" Grate)	32	EACH	\$550.00	\$17,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	3	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	32	EACH	\$800.00	\$25,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0060.C	Manhole Covers R-2501 Casting	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0060.D	Storm Manhole Type A 84-Inch Dia (Dog House)	1	EACH	\$4,878.00	\$4,878.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0105.A	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0165.B	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	50	SF	\$3.00	\$150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Storm Sewer Total					\$152,574.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
Bid Total					\$849,087.23		\$0.00		\$0.00
Item Number	Alternatives	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
616.0206	ALTERNATIVE #1A Fence Chain Link (6-Foot)	1410	LF	\$11.85	\$16,708.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
616.0329	ALTERNATIVE #1B Gates Chain Link (20 foot wide)	1	EACH	\$1,422.00	\$1,422.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0035.B	ALTERNATIVE #2 DEDUCTION – Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/2 Inch	1500	CY	-\$15.00	-\$22,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00